GC Accessories
271
Shimadzu Supplies/Parts
Autosampler Syringes
23s (0.64mm)
26s (0.47mm)
Point Style Cone

• Viton O-rings can be used to 200oC with low bleed and good durability.
• Graphite O-rings can be used to 450oC with non bleed and superb durability.
Ordering Information
Description, ID, OD and Length  Diagram Application QTY Shimadzu No. Part No.
14A/15A/16(SPL-14)
Split/Splitless, FocusLiner trace analytes 5 066G-0015
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 99mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0017
Split/Splitless, FocusLiner, Tapered trace analytes 5 066G-0025
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 99mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0027
Split/Splitless, Middle Gooseneck trace analytes 5 066G-0035
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 99mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0037
Split/Splitless, Tapered trace analytes 5 221-32544-01 066G-0045
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 99mmLength < 2μL 25 066G-0047
Spitless, Direct, Wire Bore trace analytes 5 066G-0055
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 139mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0057
17A(SP-17) & 2010/2014(SPL-2010)
Split/Splitless, FocusLiner trace analytes 5 092062SH 066G-0065
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0067
Split/Splitless, FocusLiner, Tapered trace analytes 5 092068SH 066G-0075
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0077
Split/Splitless, Recessed oosseneck, trace analytes 5 092061SH 066G-0085
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0087
Split, Straight-Though trace analytes 5 221-41444-00 066G-0095
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0097
Split/Spitless, Middle Gooseneck trace analytes 5 221-41444-01 066G-0105
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0107
Split, Straight-Though trace analytes 5 221-41544-00 066G-0115
2.6mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0117
Direct for 0.53mm ID Column trace analytes 5 220-94768-00 066G-0125
2.6mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0127
SPME Liner trace analytes 5 220-94769-00 066G-0135
0.75mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0137
Split/Splitless, Tapered trace analytes 5 221-48335-01 066G-0145
3.4mmID, 5.0mmOD, 95mmLength > 2μL 25 066G-0147
Liner O-Rings
Viton O-rings for 2010 (SPL 2010) and 2014 Liners 10 066G-0156
Graphite O-rings for 14/15/16 (SPL 14) Liners 10 066G-0166
Graphite O-rings for 17A (SPL 17) Liners 10 066G-0176
GC
 A
cc
es

Vespel/Graphite 350OC • Exellent sealing •  Must re-tighten frequently
(85%/15%) • Recommended for MS •  Flows at elevated temperature
Ordering Information
Description QTY Shimadzu No. Part No.
Graphite Ferrules for 14A/17A/2010/2014
1/16” to 0.5mm, for 0.25-0.32mmID columns 10 221-32126-05 066M-1016
1/16” to 0.8mm, for 0.53mmID columns 10 221-32126-08 066M-1026
5mmOD for packed columns 10 221-15563-91 066M-1036
85% Vespel, 15% Graphite Ferrules For QP-5000-I MS
1/16” to 0.4mm, for 0.1-0.25mmID columns 10 066M-2016
1/16” to 0.5mm, for 0.32mmID columns 10 066M-2026
85% Vespel, 15% Graphite Ferrules For QP-5000-II MS
1/16” to 0.4mm, for 0.1-0.25mmID columns 10 066M-2036
1/16” to 0.5mm, for 0.32mmID columns 10 066M-2046
85% Vespel, 15% Graphite Ferrules For 2010 GCMS
1/16” to 0.4mm, for 0.1-0.25mmID columns 10 066M-2056
1/16” to 0.5mm, for 0.32mmID columns 10 066M-2066
1/16” to 0.8mm, for 0.53mmID columns 10 066M-2076
Ordering Information
Description QTY Shimadzu No. Part No.
Capillary Nuts
Nut with Slit 2 221-32705 066M-5012
Nut without Slit 2 221-1635-81 066M-5022
Ordering Information
Description QTY Shimadzu No. Part No.
SilTite Ferrules Kit For QP-5000 MSD, 10 Ferrules, 2 Nuts
Siltite Kit for 0.10 to 0.25mmID Columns 1 066M-6011
Siltite Ferrule 0.10 to 0.25mmID Columns 10 066M-6026
Siltite Kit for 0.32mmID Columns 1 066M-6031
Siltite Ferrule 0.32mmID Columns 10 066M-6046
Siltite Kit for 0.45-0.53mmID Columns 1 066M-6051
Ferrule for 0.45-0.53mmID Columns 10 066M-6066
SilTite Ferrules Kit For QP2010, 10 Ferrules, 2 Nuts
Siltite Kit for 0.10 to 0.25mmID Columns 1 066M-6071
Siltite Ferrule 0.10 to 0.25mmID Columns 10 066M-6086
Siltite Kit for 0.32mmID Columns 1 066M-6091
Siltite Ferrule 0.32mmID Columns 10 066M-6106
Siltite Kit for 0.45-0.53mmID Columns 1 066M-6111
Siltite Ferrule for 0.45-0.53mmID Columns 10 066M-6126
Replacement Siltite Nuts
Siltite Nut For 201/2014 QP-5000 with Jet Separator 5 066M-6135
Siltite Nut For QP-5000 with Direct MS Interface 5 066M-6145